VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 05 - 52

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A QUOATE FOR LINING SANITARY MANHOLES

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 25^{TH} DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this $25^{\rm th}$ day of October 2005.

ORDINANCE NO. 05-52

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A QUOTE FOR LINING SANITARY MANHOLES

WHEREAS, the Village advertised and obtained quotes for the repair of five sanitary manholes on the forced main from Walnut Street to Plummer Boulevard; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee met to review the quote and is recommending the work be performed by Spectratech for \$22,916.25.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1: That the quote from Spectratech for \$22,916.25 is hereby approved.

SECTION 2: The Director of Administration and Utilities is hereby directed to complete the necessary documents at the appropriate timing.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is effective upon its passage and approval.

PASSED THIS 25th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005

Thomas S. Gray, Presiden Village of Chatham

ATTEST:

KAVANAGH

4 SCHATTEMAN MCCARTHY MCGRATH

PASSED: 10-25-05

APPROVED: 10-25-05



ORDINANCE CERTIFICATE

STATE (OF	ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY	OF	SANGAMON)	

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting Village Clerk of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois.

I do further certify that the Ordinance attached hereto is a full, true, and exact copy of Ordinance No. $05-\cancel{52}$, adopted by the President and Board of Trustees of said Village on the 25^{th} day of October, 2005, said Ordinance being entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A QUOTE FOR LINING SANITARY MANHOLES

I do further certify that prior to the making of this certificate, the said Ordinance was spread at length upon the permanent records of said Village, where it now appears and remains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said Village this $25^{\rm th}$ day of October, 2005.

CORPORATE SEAL NOIS

Pat Schad, Village Clerk

VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. 05 - 53

AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING A BID FOR CLEANING AND INSPECTION OF THE INTERIOR OF WATER TANKS

ADOPTED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS THIS 25^{TH} DAY OF OCTOBER, 2005

Published in pamphlet form by the authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois, this 25th day of October 2005.